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Countdown to Christmas 2022 

 
Wednesday 30th November Brown Bears to Dobbies to see Santa 
Thursday 1st and Friday 2nd  Dec Turtle’s class In ‘Harmony’ Christmas performance for parents – 
2.30pm 
Monday 5th December Choir singing at the Grainger Market 10.30am* 
Wednesday 7th December Polar Bears to Dobbies to see Santa, choir to Asda at the Metrocentre 
9.30am, Amazon at Follingsby Drive at 2.30pm 
Thursday 8th December Christmas Jumper Day – any donations will be send to Save the Children – if 
anyone has pre-loved Christmas jumpers to pass on please send them to school by Monday 5th 
December 
Monday 12th December pm Y3 In Harmony performances for parents in hall (letter to follow). 
Tuesday 13th December pm Y6 In Harmony performance for parents in Gym (letter to follow). 
Wednesday 14th December 9.30 Nativity performance for Polar Bear parents only, choir to Addison 
Court*, pm Y5 In Harmony performance for parents in Gym (letter to follow). 
Tues 13th, Thurs 15th and Fri 16th December 0-3 to Dobbies to see Santa. 
Wednesday 15th and Thursday 16th December 2.30pm Y1 Pandas In Harmony Christmas performance 
for parents. 
Thursday 15th December 9.30 nativity performance for Brown Bear parents only. 
Friday 16th December Christmas lunch,  pm Y2 and Y4 In Harmony performances for parents (letter to 
follow) 
Early Years In Harmony open sessions during wb 12th December (letter to follow). 
Monday 19th December No In Harmony this week, am reindeer visit, 10am Choir singing at Tesco 
Kingston Park*, Nursery, Koalas & Reception Christmas parties. 
Tuesday 20th December 10am Choir singing at Beachcroft solicitors, 11am Welford day centre* 
2pm Attendance prize winners to see Cinderella at the Theatre Royal (prize winners will be notified the 
week before). pm Y5 and Y6 Christmas parties. 
Wednesday 21st December 0-3, Y3 and Y4 Christmas parties. 
Thursday 22nd December 10am half the school to St James’ Church for carol service, Y1 and Y2 
Christmas parties. 
Friday 23rd December 10am other half of school to St James’ Church for carol service.1pm Children to 
be collected from school – Break up for Christmas 
Monday 9th January Return to school 
If anyone needs support towards Christmas please contact Gillian Gibson on the school number. 
All children receiving Free School Meals will receive £20 vouchers for each week of the 
Christmas holidays 
 

 Choir children chosen for each event will receive a separate letter. 
 
Best wishes 
 
Mrs Robson 
 
Headteacher 
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